# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		06/02/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standard Parking Corporation	
Street Address:	900 North Michigan Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910820	ADVANCED PARKING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	0612343	AIRPORT PARKING
Registration Number:	1443582	AMBIANCE IN PARKING
Registration Number:	2200900	APCOA COMMITTED TO CUSTOMER SATISFACTION PARKING PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	1070394	APCOA
Registration Number:	1037009	APCOA
Registration Number:	0870643	APCOA
Registration Number:	2190250	APCOA CLIENT VIEW
Registration Number:	2440004	APCOA AN APCOA STANDARD PARKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2440003	APCOA/STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2355026	
Registration Number:	2440069	APCOA/STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2165753	BOOKS-TO-GO
Registration Number:	1743612	CP

900009137 REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0736

TRADEMARK

1		
Registration Number:	2345554	EXPRESSLANE PARKING
Registration Number:	2343620	EXPRESSLANE
Registration Number:	2398666	FILMS-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2622030	LITTLE PARKERS
Registration Number:	1589359	PARK AIR EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1886740	PARKALERT
Registration Number:	1698506	PARKNET
Registration Number:	1435959	PRIDE IN PARKING
Registration Number:	0612789	
Registration Number:	1893361	STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	1364917	
Registration Number:	2440002	STANDARD PARKING AN APCOA/STANDARD PARKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	1841502	THE STANDARD PARKING EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	76107288	VALET PARKING
Registration Number:	2360282	WE HAVE A SPOT FOR YOU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: bbrimeyer@sachnoff.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Brimeyer, Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 30 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 29th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201420.0356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Brimeyer

Total Attachments: 7 source=SFXD3#page1.tif source=SFXD5#page1.tif source=SFXD7#page1.tif source=SFXE3#page1.tif source=SFXE6#page1.tif source=SFXDF#page1.tif source=SFXE1#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0737

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of June 2, 2004 to Standard Parking Corporation, f/k/a APCOA/Standard Parking, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("SPC") located at 900 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60611, by Wilmington Trust Company, having an office at Rodney Square North, 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington Delaware 19890, as trustee and collateral agent (hereinafter, in such capacity as the "Agent") for itself and the several holders (the "Holders") of the 14% Senior Subordinated Second Lien Notes due 2006 (the "Notes") issued by Standard Parking Corporation pursuant to an indenture dated as of January 11, 2002, as follows:

WHEREAS, Agent and SPC entered into a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 11, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which SPC granted to Agent a security interest in and made a collateral assignment of all of SPC's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights (as defined in the Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and identified in Schedule 1 to this RELEASE, and all good will associated with the Trademark Rights; and,

WHEREAS, SPC has promptly paid and performed all its Obligations under the Security Agreement and Agent desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all SPC's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Rights to SPC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

<b>1.</b> —	Wilmington Trust Company, as Agent By: Name:  James A. Hanley Title: Senior Financial Services Officer
STATE OF ()	V Doning 1 Highwar Col Violes China
STATE OF   SS:  COUNTY OF   New last   SS:  On this 2 day of June, 2004, before not being authorized to	ne personally appeared MWM, who acknowledged of Wilmington Trust Company, and he/she as such do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such company.
•	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto	Notary Public
My Commission Expires(Aff	ix stamp)
DATDIOLA SAS EMPO OS C	

PATRICIA W. ZINK NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires July 12, 2005

201420/0356/664670/Version #:.2

## Schedule 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

# U. S. TRADEMARKS & SERVICEMARKS

		Date of	Federal Registration	Original Registration	Expiration
Service Mark	Description	First Use	No.	Date	Date
Advanced		5/01/1994	1,910,820	8/8/1995	8/8/2005
Parking					
Technology					
Airport Parking	Airplane over	10/15/1951	612,343	9/13/1956	9/13/2005
and Design	city with "Airport				
	Parking"				
Ambiance in	Ambiance in	3/31/1986	1,443,582	6/16/1987	6/16/2007
Parking	Parking				
APCOA	-11.31	12/05/1995	2,200,900	11/3/1998	11/3/2008
"Committed to					
Customer					
Satisfaction"					
"Parking Property					
and					i.
Management"					
and Design					
APCOA	"vehicles parking	11/00/1994	1,070,394	7/26/1977	7/26/1977
	services"		, ,		
APCOA	"urban and	11/00/1964	1,037,009	3/30/1976	3/30/2006
	hospital parking"				
APOCA and	APCOA Across a	11/00/1964	870,643	6/3/1969	6/3/2009
Design	globe				
APCOA Client	APCOA Client	8/9/1995	2,190,250	9/22/1998	9/22/2008
View	View and Design				
APCOA an	APCOA	4/1/1998	2,440,004	4/3/2001	4/3/2011
APCOA/Standard			-		
Parking Company					
and design					
Design only	[logo]	6/30/1998	2,440,003	4/3/2001	4/3/2011
	APCOA/Standard				
	Parking				

1

201420/0356/664771/Version #:.1

			Federal	Original	
		Date of	Registration	Registration	Expiration
Service Mark	Description	First Use	No.	Date	Date
APCOA/Standard	[logo]	4/1/1998	2,355,026	6/6/2000	6/6/2010
Parking, Inc.			_,,	0, 0, 2, 2	0.0.2020
design					
APCOA/Standard	APCOA/Standard	7/02/1998	2,440,069	4/3/2001	4/3/2011
Parking	Parking		, ,		
wordmark					
Books-to-Go		Before	2,165,753	6/16/1998	6/16/2008
		4/7/1997			
Central Park and	White "P" in	12/00/1986	1,743,612	12/29/1992	12/29/2002
design	black circle with				
	"Central Park"				
	written				
	underneath.				
EXPRESS LANE		12/1/1998	2,345,554	4/25/2000	4/25/1020
and design					
EXPRESSLANE	EXPRESSLANE	12/1/1998	2,343,620	4/18/2000	4/18/1010
wordmark					
Films-To-Go		5/05/1999	2,398,666	10/24/2000	10/24/2010
Little Parkers		5/2000	2,622,030	9/17/2002	9/17/2012
O'Hare Frequent		Before	74/538106		Abandoned
Parker		6/1994			
Park air Express		9/13/1983	1,589,359	3/27/1990	3/27/2010
ParkAlert		4/2/1993	1,886,740	3/28/1995	3/28/2005
ParkNet		3/2/1992	1,698,506	6/30/1992	6/30/2002
Pride in Parking	Pride in Parking	8/31/1981	1,435,959	4/7/1987	4/7/2007
Representation of	Airplane over	10/10/1951	612,789	9/20/1955	9/20/2005
Airplane and	city				
Building					
SpeedStat			Trademark		Abandoned
			Application		
			filed – Serial		
			No.		
Cton do ad Do alaina	C411D11	1000	76/123,950	5 /0 /1 00 F	
Standard Parking	Standard Parking	1983	1,893,361	5/9/1995	5/9/2005
Design only	Driveway design	9/1/1973	1,364,917	10/8/1985	10/8/2005
Standard Parking,	[logo] Standard	4/1/1998	2,440,002	4/3/2001	4/3/2011
an APCOA/Standard	parking				
Parking Company					
and design					
The Parking		5/17/1993	74/227 505		Abondonad
Exchange		311111993	74/327,505		Abandoned
LACHAIIge					

Service Mark	Description	Date of First Use	Federal Registration No.	Original Registration Date	Expiration Date
The Standard Parking Exchange and design	2 days, peron	5/17/1993	1,841,502	6/21/1994	6/21/2004
Valet Parking (this is owned by Myron Warshauer, individually)		Before 8/2000	Trademark Application filed – Serial No. 76/107288, filed 8/10/2000; waiting upon final application acceptance		Pending
We Have a Spot for You		11/23/1998	2,360,282	6/20/2000	6/20/2010

# STATE REGISTRATIONS

	19000	Date of First	Registration	Registration
State/County	Business Name	Use	No.	Date
California	Executive	1/10/1997	101997010029	1/10/1997
	Parking			
	Industries,			
	L.L.C.			
California (Los	Park Air Express		982089876	11/16/1998
Angeles County)				
Connecticut	APCOA Bradley		000206981	2/3/00
	Parking			
	Company, LLC			
Connecticut	Bradley Airport			4/4/00
	Parking Limited			
	Partnership			
Delaware (New	Advanced	5/1/994	N/A	11/30/1994
Castle County)	Parking			
	Technology			
Delaware	Bradley Airport		3168958 8300	3/31/00
	Parking Limited			
	Partnership			
Georgia (Fulton	Park Air Express	7/16/1998	63 290	2/11/1989
County)	_			
Illinois	Pride in Parking	8/31/1981	058862	8/19/1986
Illinois	Books-to-Go	4/7/1997	080545	5/22/1997
Indiana	APCOA Parking	6/17/1993	N/A	6/21/1993
	Venture I,			
	Limited			
	Partnership			
Louisiana	APCOA-GSP,	12/30/1997	N/A	6/21/1993
	L.P.			
Louisiana	APCOA Parking	7/11/1996	N/A	7/11/1996
	Venture III,			
	Limited			
	Partnership			
Louisiana	APCOA LaSalle	12/17/98	BBE	12/14/98
	Parking		34719252K	
	Company, LLC			
Michigan	APCOA Parking	7/8/1996	· · ·	7/15/1996
_	Venture III,			
	Limited			
	Partnership			

4

201420/0356/664771/Version #:.1

State/County	Business Name	Date of First Use	Registration No.	Registration Date
Minnesota Minnesota	APCOA and	USE	2.979	1/12/1966
Willinesota	design		2.979	1/12/1900
Missouri	APCOA-S.R.P.		X 249216	1/2/1993
1411330411	Parking V Joint		A 249210	1/2/1993
	Venture Volla			
Ohio	Advanced	5/1/1994	RN 197C42	11/14/1994
Olifo	Parking	3/1/17/7	RIV 197C42	11/14/1994
	Technology			
Ohio	APCOA-Atrium		901784	4/14/1995
Omo	Parking Venture,		701704	4/14/1993
	L.P.			
Ohio	APCOA GSP.,	12/29/1997	LP 1866	12/30/1997
Om o	L.P.	12/27/177/	L1 1000	12/30/1997
Ohio	APCOA Parking	6/17/1993	FN 62549	6/21/1993
	Venture I,	0/1//1//5	111 02549	0/21/17/3
	Limited			
	Partnership			
Ohio	APCOA Parking	6/12/1993	944103	6/13/1996
	Venture III,	0/ 12/ 1000	711103	0/13/1770
	Limited			
	Partnership			
Ohio	APCOA Parking	11/1/1999	1112348	11/1/1999
	Venture V		11120	11, 1, 1, 1, 1,
	L.L.C.			
Ohio	APCOA-SRP	2/1/1988	908823	6/29/1995
	Parking Limited			
	Partnership			
Ohio	APCO-SRP	10/15/1990	908824	6/29/1995
	Parking II			
	Limited			
Ohio	APCOA-SRP		-	1/21/1992
	Parking III			
Ohio	Park-Air Express	1/1/1986	RN 86634	9/9/1995
Oklahoma	APCOA	1963	14152	1/10/1996
Pennsylvania	Penn-Ohio Air		1595418	8/20/1990
	Express			
Pennsylvania	Park Air Express		1595414	8/20/1990
South Carolina	APCOA-GSP,	12/30/1997	N/A	1/20/98
	L.P.			
South Dakota	APCOA Parking	7/22/1996	N/A	7/22/1996
	Venture III,			
	Limited			
	Partnership			

State/County	Business Name	Date of First Use	Registration No.	Registration Date
Texas	Express Auto Park		53635-06	12/4/1995
Texas (Dallas)	Advanced Parking Technology	5/1/1994	N/A	2/27/1995

**RECORDED: 06/15/2004**